



For Immediate Release May 26, 2022

Sarnova Earns 2022 Great Place to Work Certification™ for Second Year in a Row

DUBLIN, Ohio – Sarnova, the leading national specialty distributor of healthcare products in the emergency preparedness and acute care markets, is proud to announce the company has earned the **2022 Great Place to Work Certification**™, by Great Place to Work®. This is the second year in a row that the company has received this certification.

Great Place to Work Certification™ is the only official recognition determined by employees' real-time reports of their company culture, and it is based on what current employees say about their experience working at a company. Report results are based upon anonymous survey results given by employees to an outside entity, Great Place to Work®.

This year, nearly 80% of employees at Sarnova said it is a great place to work, compared to 57% of employees at a typical U.S.-based company.

"I am so proud Sarnova has been awarded this recognition two years in a row," said Jeff Prestel, CEO of Sarnova. "Seeing how satisfied our employees are with our company culture and values, and getting this feedback through an independent third-party, fully reaffirms we are providing the best opportunities for our people, while fulfilling our mission to be the best partner to those who save and improve patients' lives," he said.

"Great Place to Work Certification™ isn't something that comes easily – it takes ongoing dedication to the employee experience," said Sarah Lewis-Kulin, Vice President of Global Recognition at Great Place to Work. "It's the only official recognition determined by employees' real-time reports of their company culture. Earning this designation means that Sarnova is one of the best companies to work for in the country."

Great Place to Work® is the global authority on workplace culture, employee experience and the leadership behaviors proven to deliver market-leading revenue, employee retention and increased innovation.

About Sarnova

Sarnova is a leader in health and safety sales and distribution of healthcare products in the emergency medical services (EMS) and acute care markets. The company is comprised of five major business units: Bound Tree Medical, Cardio Partners, Digitech, Emergency Medical Products and Tri-anim Health Services. Sarnova is a company of Patricia Industries, a part of Investor AB, which makes significant investments in best-in-class companies with strong market positions, brands and corporate cultures. For more information, visit www.sarnova.com.

About Great Place to Work®

PO Box 8023 Dublin, OH 43016





Great Place to Work® is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, they have surveyed more than one hundred million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: trust. Their employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting and insights they need to make data-driven people decisions. Everything they do is driven by the mission to build a better world by helping every organization become a great place to work For All™.

Learn more at www.greatplacetowork.com

Sarnova Media Contact:

Beth Scott, Director of Marketing Communications (614) 760-5000, beth.scott@sarnova.com